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BY ATTENDING THE MEETING WHERE THE PRESENTATION IS MADE OR BY RECEIVING AND USING THE PRESENTATION, YOU AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE FOLLOWING LIMITATIONS AND CONDITIONS AND, IN PARTICULAR, WILL BE TAKEN TO HAVE REPRESENTED,
WARRANTED AND UNDERTAKEN THAT YOU HAVE READ AND AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE CONTENTS OF THIS DISCLAIMER INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE OBLIGATION TO KEEP THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS CONTENTS CONFIDENTIAL.

This presentation (this “Presentation”) has been prepared and issued by Boliden AB (the “Boliden” or the “Company”) solely for informational purposes and has not been independently verified. As this Presentation only contains general, summary and selected
information about the Company, it may omit material information about the Company and is not a complete description of the Company’s business and the risks relating to it. Nothing in this Presentation is, or should be relied upon as, a promise or representation as to
the future. This Presentation does not constitute or form part of and should not be construed as, an offer to sell or issue or the solicitation of an offer to buy or acquire securities of the Company in any jurisdiction or an inducement to enter into investment activity. No
part of this Presentation, nor the fact of its distribution, should form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or commitment or investment decision whatsoever.

This Presentation and the information contained herein is not intended for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States of America (as defined in Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 (the “Securities Act”)). This Presentation
and the information contained herein is provided for information purposes only and is not, and must not be viewed as, an offer to buy, or solicitation of an offer to sell, securities in the United States or in any other jurisdiction. This document and its contents may not be
viewed by persons within the United States unless they are qualified institutional buyers (“QIBs”) as defined in Rule 144A under the Securities Act (“Rule 144A”). By accessing the information in this Presentation, you represent that you are (i) a QIB or (ii) a person that is
outside the United States within the meaning of Regulation S under the Securities Act.

None of Boliden or any of their respective affiliates, advisers, agents or representatives shall have any liability whatsoever for any loss whatsoever arising from any use of this Presentation or its contents, or otherwise arising in connection with this Presentation (whether
direct, indirect, consequential or other).

This Presentation is not intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity in any jurisdiction or country where such distribution or use would be contrary to law or regulation. This Presentation may not be reproduced, redistributed, published or passed on to any
other person, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, for any purpose. This Presentation, if handed out at a physical meeting, must be returned promptly at the end of such meeting and may not be removed from the premises.

This document is not, and should not be construed as, a prospectus or offering document, and has not been reviewed or approved by any regulatory or supervisory authority. The Information does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as an offer
for sale or subscription of or a solicitation or invitation of any offer to subscribe for or purchase any loans or securities of or make an investment in the Company or any of its affiliates or any other entity in any jurisdiction, and nothing contained therein shall form the
basis of or be relied on in connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever, in particular, it must not be used in making any investment decision.

Some of the information in this Presentation has been sourced from third parties and Boliden takes no responsibility for correctness or completeness of such information. The information contained in this Presentation has not been independently verified and no
representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the information or opinions contained herein. Boliden is under no obligation to keep current the information contained in this Presentation and any opinions expressed in
it are subject to change without notice.

The distribution of this Presentation in certain jurisdictions may also be restricted by law, and persons into whose possession this Presentation comes should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions.

The information in this Presentation is confidential. Distribution of this Presentation, or the information in this Presentation, to any person other than an original recipient (or to such recipient's advisors) is prohibited. Reproduction of this Presentation in whole or in part,
or disclosure of any of its contents, without prior consent of Boliden, is prohibited. This Presentation remains the property of Boliden and on request must be returned and any copies destroyed.

Some of the statements contained in this Presentation constitute forward-looking statements. Statements that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements generally can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology such
as “may”, “will”, “expect”, “estimate” or similar terminology. These statements are based on Boliden’s current plans, objectives, assumptions, estimates and projections. Although the Company believes that these assumptions were reasonable when made, these
assumptions are inherently subject to significant uncertainties and contingencies which are difficult or impossible to predict and are beyond its control, and the Company may not achieve or accomplish these expectations, beliefs or projections. Neither the Company, nor
any of its members, directors, officers, agents, employees or advisers intend or have any duty or obligation to supplement, amend, update or revise any of the forward-looking statements contained in this Presentation. Boliden makes no representation, warranty or
prediction that the results anticipated by such forward-looking statements will be achieved, and such forward-looking statements represent, in each case, only one of many possible scenarios and should not be viewed as the most likely or standard scenario. Forward-
looking statements speak only as of the date that they are made and Boliden does not undertake to update any forward-looking statements in light of new information or future events. Forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Boliden
cautions that a number of important factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in any forward-looking statement.
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Metals in concentrate production, ktonnes*

Strengthening Boliden by welcoming Neves-Corvo 
and Zinkgruvan

• Strong industrial logic and strategic fit

• Attractive financials

• Good development potential 

*Based on figures for financial year 2023, including Tara in Care and Maintenance from July 2023
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Strong industrial logic and strategic fit

Leverage mining 

expertise

• Mining methods in line with Boliden 

expertise 

• Size of units in line with existing units

• Well-known types of polymetallic 

deposits, processing and metallurgy 

Strengthening 

concentrate production

• Zinc 35% → 70% of smelter capacity

• Copper 30% → 40% of smelter 

capacity

• Improved possibilities to optimize 

feed mix

Limited risk

• Well-invested units

• Strong community relations

• Stable and familiar jurisdictions

• Permits in place, GISTM1) committed
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1) Global Industry Standard on Tailings Management
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Cost profile 2024E Zinc C1 Cash Cost, co-product basis3)

Source: Company disclosures, Fraser Institute Survey, S&P Capital IQ and Wood Mackenzie

1) Assets based on S&P Capital IQ screen for top underground zinc mines with a Fraser Policy Perception Index of top 50th percentile. Mount Isa excluded given currently under care and maintenance

2) Refers to 2023 reported zinc metal in concentrate production. However, Tara is based on 2022 figures as the mine was in care and maintenance in 2023

3) Based on Wood Mackenzie estimates. Co-product basis refers to the total pro-rata zinc cash cost for the mine, based on the 2024E estimate by Wood Mackenzie

4) Spot zinc price as of December 6, 2024

Zinc: attractive scale of acquired units

Tier 1 jurisdiction zinc underground mines1) Zn production 20232), ktonnes 

Spot zinc price: USD 1.41/lb4)

Welcoming Neves-Corvo and Zinkgruvan to Boliden
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Cost profile 2024E Copper C1 Cash Cost, co-product basis2)

Copper: welcoming a key European unit

Selection of European copper mines1) Cu production 2023, ktonnes 

Spot copper price: USD 4.16/lb3)

Welcoming Neves-Corvo and Zinkgruvan to Boliden

4
)

Source: Company disclosures, S&P Capital IQ and Wood Mackenzie

1) Assets based on S&P Capital IQ screen for underground European copper mines. Boliden mines added for comparison. KGHM Polish Operations figure refers to 2023 copper in extracted ore

2) Based on Wood Mackenzie estimates. Co-product basis refers to the total pro-rata copper cash cost for the mine, based on the 2024E estimate by Wood Mackenzie 

3) Spot copper price as of December 6, 2024

4) Refers to 2023A pro-rata copper C1 cash cost



Attractive financials

Mo

Welcoming Neves-Corvo and Zinkgruvan to Boliden 7

Estimated EBITDA contribution

• USD 300-350 m annually over the next five years, assuming consensus prices and terms

Cash flow generative 

• 2025-27E Average Cash EPS >10%

Operational optimization and synergies



Timeline
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Timeline Completion expected in mid 2025

Regulatory approvals Completion of the Transaction is subject to obtaining customary 

regulatory approvals, including: 

• Merger control filings and approvals by the EU Commission and the 

Swedish Inspectorate of Strategic Products under the Swedish FDI 

Act

• Change of control approval under the Neves-Corvo Portuguese 

Concession Contract and Fundamental Permits Approval 



Key terms
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Upfront cash consideration USD 1,300 m payable in cash at closing for the acquisition of the Neves-

Corvo and Zinkgruvan mines on a cash- and debt-free basis

Contingent payments Maximum USD 150 m based on profit-sharing

• Neves-Corvo: USD 100 m over the next 3 years, subject to average 

zinc and copper prices above USD 1.30/lb and USD 4.50/lb, 

respectively (60% of incremental revenue after tax)

• Zinkgruvan: USD 50 m over the next 2 years, subject to average zinc 

prices above USD 1.40/lb and a production threshold of 135 m lb

payable zinc (50% of incremental revenue after tax, maximum USD 

25 m per calendar year)



Transaction financing
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• Upfront cash consideration funded by a bridge loan

• The bridge loan will be refinanced in due course via: 

• Approximately 50% medium and long-term debt

• Approximately 50% share issue

• To the benefit of shareholders, Boliden will explore the conditions to do the share issue. 

• Either as a directed share issue or as a fully underwritten rights issue1)

• Subject to General Meeting approval

• Share issue expected H1 2025

• Boliden’s existing EUR 850 m revolving credit facility is expected to remain undrawn 

1) BNP PARIBAS and SEB have entered into a stand-by underwriting agreement with Boliden, whereby they have committed, subject 

to customary conditions, to enter into an underwriting agreement, covering the underwriting of the full amount of the Share Issue 

proceeds, should the Share Issue be carried out as a rights issue.



Net debt/equity ratio
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• Boliden’s net debt/equity ratio was 24% on September 30, 2024 

• On September 30, 2024, assuming completion and a 50% Share Issue, the net debt/equity ratio would 

be around 30% 

• Excluding dividends

• The net debt/equity ratio is expected to revert to the target level within three years, subject to market conditions 

• Boliden’s dividend policy, set at one third of net profit for the year, will remain unchanged



• Strong base metals and sustainability focus

• Portfolio of 7 mining units and 5 smelters

• High quality, vertically integrated operations in Europe

• Long life of mines with proven exploration track record

• Promising future exploration and development opportunities

Boliden going forward
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Kevitsa

Tara

Aitik

The Boliden Area
Rönnskär

Kokkola

Harjavalta
Garpenberg

Odda

Bergsöe

Mines

Smelters

Zinkgruvan

Neves-Corvo



Appendix



Resources ktonnes

Ag 

g/t

Cu 

%

Zn 

%

Pb 

% Reserves ktonnes

Ag 

g/t

Cu 

%

Zn 

%

Pb 

%

Neves-Corvo, zinc and lead Measured

Indicated

Inferred

12,082

51,520

4,094

65

60

63

0.4

0.3

0.3

7.7

6.6

5.7

1.8

1.3

1.6

Proven

Probable

Total

3,981

17,588

21,569

68

62

63

0.3

0.3

0.3

8.3

7.4

7.6

2.2

1.8

1.9

Neves-Corvo, copper Measured

Indicated

Inferred

7,637

46,673

14,010

44

44

28

3.4

2.0

1.8

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.3

0.3

0.2

Proven

Probable

Total

2,641

18,576

21,217

32

33

33

3.1

1.8

2.0

0.7

0.6

0.6

0.2

0.2

0.2

Zinkgruvan, zinc and lead Measured

Indicated

Inferred

7,255

10,139

15,700

65

78

91

8.0

7.7

8.4

2.9

3.6

3.8

Proven

Probable

Total

4,302

6,734

11,036

62

81

74

7.5

7.0

7.2

2.8

3.6

3.3

Zinkgruvan, copper Measured

Indicated

Inferred

3,003

431

208

35

23

29

2.3

1.3

1.8

Proven

Probable

Total

1,267

167

1,434

34

39

35

2.2

2.2

2.2

Mineral Resources and Mineral Reserves*

Month DD, YYYY
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* As per December 31, 2023. Figures taken from the R&R statement on lundinmining.com
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